

## **Buncombe County School Capital Fund Commission**

Terri Wells *Chair*George Sieburg *Vice-Chair* 

## **NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING**

Please take notice that the undersigned Chair of the Buncombe County School Capital Fund Commission hereby calls a special meeting of the Buncombe County School Capital Fund Commission, pursuant to Section (E)(2)(a) of its bylaws, to be held at 12:15 p.m. on Friday, October 21, 2022, at 200 College Street, Asheville, NC, 28801, Room 310, to consider the following Subject(s) and conduct the following business:

 Buncombe County Schools project name correction from 10/10/2022 approved School Capital Fund Commission High Priority list – From "Erwin Middle School Energy Management System" to "Cane Creek Energy Management System"

This the 18th day of October, 2022.

terni Wells

Terri Wells

School Capital Fund Commission